AME, Inc.
1
AME1117
1A Low Dropout
Positive Voltage Regulator
n Typical Application
n Functional Block Diagram
l  Low dropout voltage ----- 1.2V at 1A

1A Low Dropout
Positive Voltage Regulator
n Ordering Information
Operating Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Product Grade or Option
Special Feature
AME1117   x  x  x   x   x
A: ADJ C: 0OC to 70OC B: TO-220 T: 3 Z: Lead Free
B: 2.5V C: TO-252 (D PACK)
C: 3.3V G: SOT-223
D: 5.0V
E: 1.8V
Special Feature
Product
Grade
or Option
Operating
Temperature Range
Package Type
Number of
Pins
AME, Inc.
4
1A Low Dropout
Positive Voltage RegulatorAME1117
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for other output voltage and package type availability.
Part Number Marking Output Voltage Package Operating Temp. Range
AME1117ACGT ABEyww ADJ SOT-223 0oC to 70oC
AME1117BCGT AKEyww 2.5 SOT-223 0oC to 70oC
AME1117CCGT ABFyww 3.3 SOT-223 0oC to 70oC
AME1117DCGT AKFyww 5.0 SOT-223 0oC to 70oC
AME1117ECGT AXHww 1.8 SOT-223 0oC to 70oC
AME1117ACCT
AME1117
ACCT
yyww